
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

Class 

FF 

SRF3 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

No. 

38 

28 

24 

4 

87 

9 

29 

Name 

R Lawence Bangert 

JD Barnum 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Robert Posner 

Dennis Andrade 

Quinn Posner 

Lance Spiering 

Hometown 

Issaquah WA 

Gladstone OR 

Beaverton, OR 

Bellevue WA 

Silverlake WA 

Camas WA 

Beaverton OR 

M e m be r_ID  

88826 

439981 

209210 

88004 

45807_1 

202805 

345555 

Make Model 

Swift R&A DB-1 

S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

Characal C1 

Protoform P2 

Vortech 

Protoform P3 

KBS MK VII 

Best Tm 

1:31.091 

1:32.755 

1:39.795 

1:39.328 

1:39.485 

1:39.949 

1:47.180 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

6 

Sponsor 

R&A Manufacturing 

A L L  C A L  S e r v ic e s ,  f r i e n d s  a n d  f a m i l y  o f  B a r n u m  R a c i n g  

INST 

D & D Racing 

Posner Law Office, PC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/2/2021 10:46:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chairman SOM: Skip Yocom 

Sanction#: 21-M-20464; 21-R-56011 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.742 

Avg. Speed 

88.041 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.091 

Best Speed 

88.922 

Best Lap by 

38 - R Lawence Bangert 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix - NWR Majors 

Grp 1 -FV,FF,F5, SRF3 

Group 1 Timed Race  

Race started at 14:35:21 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/29/2021 02:25 PM 

 2021 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

SRF3 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

No. 

38 

28 

4 

24 

9 

87 

29 

Name 

R Lawence Bangert 

JD Barnum 

Robert Posner 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Quinn Posner 

Dennis Andrade 

Lance Spiering 

Hometown 

Issaquah WA 

Gladstone OR 

Bellevue WA 

Beaverton, OR 

Camas WA 

Silverlake WA 

Beaverton OR 

M e m be r_ID  

88826 

439981 

88004 

209210 

202805 

45807_1 

345555 

Make Model 

Swift R&A DB-1 

S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

Protoform P2 

Characal C1 

Protoform P3 

Vortech 

KBS MK VII 

Best Tm 

1:30.164 

1:31.623 

1:39.974 

1:39.993 

1:39.675 

Laps 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

Sponsor 

R&A Manufacturing 

A L L  C A L  S e r v ic e s ,  f r i e n d s  a n d  f a m i l y  o f  B a r n u m  R a c i n g  

INST 

Posner Law Office, PC 

D & D Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

New Track Record (1:31.623) for SRF3 by JD Barnum. 
Cars #9 and #4 swapped positions between T/S and S/F 

Printed: 6/2/2021 10:48:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chairman SOM: Skip Yocom 

Sanction#: 21-M-20464; 21-R-56011 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.240 

Avg. Speed 

87.582 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.164 

Best Speed 

89.836 

Best Lap by 

38 - R Lawence Bangert 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix - NWR Majors 

Grp 1 -FV,FF,F5, SRF3 

Group 1 20-Lap Race 

Race started at 11:09:40 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/30/2021 11:05 AM 

 2021 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T3 

EP 

T3 

T2 

STU 

STU 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STU 

BSpec 

BSpec 

BSpec 

BSpec 

HP 

BSpec 

GTL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

No. 

5 

109 

82 

8 

91 

22 

112 

88 

32 

40 

41 

11 

137 

44 

49 

10 

15 

66 

0 

9 

01 

4 

16 

84 

12 

71 

2 

95 

46 

110 

47 

Name 

Chris Hart 

Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 

Eddie Nakato 

Darren Dilley 

Russell Seewald 

Casey McLoed 

Dominic Starkweather 

Kevin Lachance 

Michael Lewis 

Kurt Frietzsche 

Austin Bradshaw 

Scott Twomey 

Bill Ecker 

J. David Orem 

Roldan de Guzman 

Colin Koehler 

Rick Delamare 

Tom van Veen 

Scotty B White 

Ed Iverson 

Jasper Drengler 

Kyle Keenan 

Mike Sitzenstock 

Brian Duddy 

Cherie Storms 

John Faull 

WC Storms 

Tim Linerud 

John Connelly 

Kristina Etherington 

Mikhail Butenko 

Hometown 

Yakima WA 

Renton WA 

Lake Oswego OR 

Hillsboro OR 

Kennewick WA 

Diamond Springs CA 

CAVE CREEK AZ 

Blackfalds AB 

Poway CA 

Mountain View CA 

Dundee OR 

Tacoma WA 

Olympia WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Seattle WA 

Spanaway WA 

Snohomish WA 

Bellingham WA 

Auburn WA 

Redmond WA 

Shawano WI 

Vancouver WA 

Blaine wa 

Federal Way WA 

Langley BC 

San Jose CA 

Maple Ridge BC 

Belmont CA 

Portland OR 

Henderson NV 

San Francisco CA 

M e m be r_ID  

650748 

434079 

388279 

330346 

392118 

625502 

541744 

525504 

113617 

350208 

487866 

467946 

631891 

650752 

549782 

547590 

639599 

540466 

215974_1 

316524 

382138 

378070 

657578 

491072 

479293 

4995 

320619 

61387_2 

532655 

324821_1 

608226 

Make Model 

BMW 330i 

BMW 330i 

BMW E46 

Mazda RX-7 

BMW 330CI 

Ford Spec Mustang 

Scion Frs 

Honda S2000 

Mazda RX7 (GT3) 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Toyota Tercel 

BMW 330 

BMW 330ci 

Scion FRS 

Scion FRS 

Scion FR-S 

H onda  C ivic  CX  H a tch  

F o r d  M u s t a n g  E c o B O O S T !  

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic SI 

Kia Rio 5 

Mazda 2 

Ford Fiesta 

Honda Fit 

Austin Hea ley Sprite  

Ford Fiesta 

Volkswagen GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-8 

Ford Mustang GT 

Best Tm 

1:30.643 

1:31.904 

1:31.272 

1:32.131 

1:32.528 

1:32.673 

1:31.926 

1:32.835 

1:32.447 

1:33.128 

1:33.255 

1:33.734 

1:33.016 

1:34.381 

1:35.193 

1:35.769 

1:36.048 

1:35.029 

1:37.479 

1:40.300 

3:00.000 

1:44.984 

1:44.766 

1:45.593 

1:47.452 

1:52.150 

1:45.294 

1:42.446 

1:41.089 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

7 

6 

Sponsor 

fabtek 

T r a c k  A t t a c k  |  R a c e r  o n  R a i l s  |  R e d l i n e  O i l  |  4 2 5  M o t o r s p o r t s  

Cobalt Racing B rakes, AR M otorsports 

Cheap Fast Racing 

Seewald Motorsports 

CORE Realty Group 

Elite Roofing Supply, 

Pacific Access Elevator 

P D X  C a r t  B u i l d e r s  |  P h u t u r e  A p p a r e l  |  M a z d a  |  C e n t r a l  W e l d i n g  |  C o b a l t  B r a k e s  |  A R  M o t o r s p o r t s  

P o u l s b o  R V ,  P a t ' s  A u t o s p o r t ,  L o y n i n g ' s  E n g i n e  S e r v i c e ,  R a c e G e a r B o x . c o m  

Racer on Rails 

T o y o t a  R a c i n g  D e v e l o p m e n t ,  H o o s i e r ,  O s p r e y  W e s t - T r o g l o t e c h ,  T e a m  H a y a i  

O s p r e y  W e s t - T r o g l o t e c h ,  H a w k  P e r f o r m a n c e ,  S u m m i t  R a c i n g ,  T R D ,  H o o s i e r  

O s p r e y  W e s t -T r o g l o t e c h ,   H y d r o  P h y s ic s  P i p e  I n s p e c t i o n s ,  

A g i l e  C o n c e p t s  /  Te a m  M F a c t o r y  /  H P D  /  H o o s i e r  

G OT CDL? Hawk Brakes Ex teme CMT  

N o r w e g i a n h e l l f ir e  R a c i n g  &  H o o l ig a n  M o t o r s p o r t s  

C h i m n e y  M e c h a n i x ,  R o u t e  2 9  R a c e w e a r ,  R V 6  p e r f o r m a n c e ,  K t u n e r ,  y e l l o w  u s a ,  

T e a m  K B R  |  H o o s i e r  T i r e  |  P r o d u c t 4 1 . c o m  |  C o b a l t  R a c i n g  B r a k e s  |  M o l e c u l e  

W C S M otorsports, B ui ltR ight Industries 

Goodyear 

WCS Motorsports 

P e r fo r m a n c e  Fa b r i c a t i o n , H a w k , O ff- L i n e  R a c in g  

L e s h e r  M o to rs p o r t s  / W e y la n d -Yu t a n i  C o rp . 

SFSECURITY.COM  &  D IG  M otorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:30.643) for T3 by Chris Hart. 
New Track Record (1:35.029) for STL by Tom van Veen. 
Car #01 Nonfunctioning transponder no times 

Printed: 6/2/2021 10:27:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chairman SOM: Skip Yocom 

Sanction#: 21-M-20464; 21-R-56011 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.435 

Avg. Speed 

90.131 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.643 

Best Speed 

89.362 

Best Lap by 

5 - Chris Hart 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix - NWR Majors 

Grp 2 - B-Spec, EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL, STU, T2, T3, T4 

Group 2 Timed Race 

Race started at 15:18:31 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/29/2021 02:55 PM 

 2021 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

5 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

3 

3 

6 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T3 

EP 

EP 

T3 

STU 

GTL 

GTL 

T2 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STL 

GTL 

BSpec 

BSpec 

BSpec 

BSpec 

BSpec 

HP 

EP 

STU 

T3 

T2 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

No. 

5 

82 

109 

8 

41 

91 

88 

32 

11 

47 

44 

10 

49 

15 

01 

110 

95 

16 

4 

2 

84 

12 

71 

40 

112 

137 

0 

9 

22 

66 

46 

Name 

Chris Hart 

Eddie Nakato 

Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 

Darren Dilley 

Austin Bradshaw 

Russell Seewald 

Kevin Lachance 

Michael Lewis 

Scott Twomey 

Mikhail Butenko 

J. David Orem 

Colin Koehler 

Roldan de Guzman 

Rick Delamare 

Jasper Drengler 

Kristina Etherington 

Tim Linerud 

Mike Sitzenstock 

Kyle Keenan 

WC Storms 

Brian Duddy 

Cherie Storms 

John Faull 

Kurt Frietzsche 

Dominic Starkweather 

Bill Ecker 

Scotty B White 

Ed Iverson 

Casey McLoed 

Tom van Veen 

John Connelly 

Hometown 

Yakima WA 

Lake Oswego OR 

Renton WA 

Hillsboro OR 

Dundee OR 

Kennewick WA 

Blackfalds AB 

Poway CA 

Tacoma WA 

San Francisco CA 

Mercer Island WA 

Spanaway WA 

Seattle WA 

Snohomish WA 

Shawano WI 

Henderson NV 

Belmont CA 

Blaine wa 

Vancouver WA 

Maple Ridge BC 

Federal Way WA 

Langley BC 

San Jose CA 

Mountain View CA 

CAVE CREEK AZ 

Olympia WA 

Auburn WA 

Redmond WA 

Diamond Springs CA 

Bellingham WA 

Portland OR 

M e m be r_ID  

650748 

388279 

434079 

330346 

487866 

392118 

525504 

113617 

467946 

608226 

650752 

547590 

549782 

639599 

382138 

324821_1 

61387_2 

657578 

378070 

320619 

491072 

479293 

4995 

350208 

541744 

631891 

215974_1 

316524 

625502 

540466 

532655 

Make Model 

BMW 330i 

BMW E46 

BMW 330i 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda RX7 

BMW 330CI 

Honda S2000 

Mazda RX7 (GT3) 

Toyota Tercel 

Ford Mustang GT 

BMW 330ci 

Scion FRS 

Scion FRS 

Scion FR-S 

Honda Civic SI 

Mazda RX-8 

Volkswagen GTI 

Mazda 2 

Kia Rio 5 

Ford Fiesta 

Ford Fiesta 

Honda Fit 

Austin Hea ley Sprite  

Mazda RX7 

Scion Frs 

BMW 330 

F o r d  M u s t a n g  E c o B O O S T !  

Mazda Miata 

Ford Spec Mustang 

H onda  C ivic  CX  H a tch  

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:30.590 

1:31.404 

1:31.685 

1:31.553 

1:32.045 

1:32.405 

1:32.649 

1:32.718 

1:33.207 

1:32.587 

1:33.697 

1:35.182 

1:35.183 

1:35.157 

1:34.979 

1:36.638 

1:39.187 

1:43.358 

1:44.138 

1:44.066 

1:44.558 

1:46.790 

1:48.535 

1:35.237 

1:31.875 

1:32.699 

1:35.588 

1:40.876 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

15 

14 

14 

12 

7 

Sponsor 

fabtek 

Cobalt Racing B rakes, AR M otorsports 

T r a c k  A t t a c k  |  R a c e r  o n  R a i l s  |  R e d l i n e  O i l  |  4 2 5  M o t o r s p o r t s  

Cheap Fast Racing 

P D X  C a r t  B u i l d e r s  |  P h u t u r e  A p p a r e l  |  M a z d a  |  C e n t r a l  W e l d i n g  |  C o b a l t  B r a k e s  |  A R  M o t o r s p o r t s  

Seewald Motorsports 

P o u l s b o  R V ,  P a t ' s  A u t o s p o r t ,  L o y n i n g ' s  E n g i n e  S e r v i c e ,  R a c e G e a r B o x . c o m  

SFSECURITY.COM  &  D IG  M otorsports 

Racer on Rails 

O s p r e y  W e s t - T r o g l o t e c h ,  H a w k  P e r f o r m a n c e ,  S u m m i t  R a c i n g ,  T R D ,  H o o s i e r  

T o y o t a  R a c i n g  D e v e l o p m e n t ,  H o o s i e r ,  O s p r e y  W e s t - T r o g l o t e c h ,  T e a m  H a y a i  

O s p r e y  W e s t -T r o g l o t e c h ,   H y d r o  P h y s ic s  P i p e  I n s p e c t i o n s ,  

C h i m n e y  M e c h a n i x ,  R o u t e  2 9  R a c e w e a r ,  R V 6  p e r f o r m a n c e ,  K t u n e r ,  y e l l o w  u s a ,  

P e r fo r m a n c e  Fa b r i c a t i o n , H a w k , O ff- L i n e  R a c in g  

W C S M otorsports, B ui ltR ight Industries 

T e a m  K B R  |  H o o s i e r  T i r e  |  P r o d u c t 4 1 . c o m  |  C o b a l t  R a c i n g  B r a k e s  |  M o l e c u l e  

WCS Motorsports 

Goodyear 

Pacific Access Elevator 

Elite Roofing Supply, 

G OT CDL? Hawk Brakes Ex teme CMT  

N o r w e g i a n h e l l f ir e  R a c i n g  &  H o o l ig a n  M o t o r s p o r t s  

CORE Realty Group 

A g i l e  C o n c e p t s  /  Te a m  M F a c t o r y  /  H P D  /  H o o s i e r  

L e s h e r  M o to rs p o r t s  / W e y la n d -Yu t a n i  C o rp . 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

New Track Record (1:31.553) for EP by Darren Dilley. 
New Track Record (1:30.590) for T3 by Chris Hart. 

Printed: 6/2/2021 10:39:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chairman SOM: Skip Yocom 

Sanction#: 21-M-20464; 21-R-56011 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

16.512 

Avg. Speed 

89.284 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.590 

Best Speed 

89.414 

Best Lap by 

5 - Chris Hart 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix - NWR Majors 

Grp 2 - B-Spec, EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL, STU, T2, T3, T4 

Group 2 20-Lap Race 

Race started at 13:08:57 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/30/2021 01:05 PM 

 2021 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

FC 

FX 

FA 

FE2 

FC 

FX 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FX 

FC 

No. 

11 

4 

1 

18 

04 

78 

2 

128 

48 

44 

9 

Name 

Robert Armington 

Melvin David Kemper, Jr 

James Blackwell 

Jeff  Read 

Greg Coffin 

Brad Drew 

Dane Babkirk 

Kenneth Driver 

Norm Benson 

James Phoenix 

Steve Litsky 

Hometown 

Stateline, NV 

Toledo WA 

Olalla WA 

Vacaville, CA 

Veradale WA 

Trabuco Canyon CA 

Spokane WA 

Monroe WA 

Paso Robles CA 

Bonney Lake WA 

University Place WA 

M e m be r_ID  

402631 

48486 

326144 

321177 

146746 

221118 

511758 

118988 

510588 

632753 

373732 

Make Model 

Van Diemen 

M SR Formula  Mazda 

ARGO JM-5 

Mazda FE2 

Mygale F2000 

Mazda Formula 

Van Diemen FC 

Decker MK 1 

M a z d a  V a n  D i e m e n  R F S - 0 3  

Star Formula Mazda 

Van Dieman RF 94 

Best Tm 

1:22.233 

1:23.233 

1:23.129 

1:24.008 

1:23.957 

1:26.224 

1:27.129 

1:27.235 

1:28.285 

1:30.900 

1:44.682 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

12 

Sponsor 

Apex Promotions/ AVR 

Thanks Mazda/Goodyear 

Quantam/Fantasy Junction 

Hayes Cages 

Coast Lighting & Tools 

ES3 Creative 

L e v e l 3  W ine s .C o m  | Ve ra c i t y  R a c ing  Da ta  

Dave Bennitt's Parts Palace 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:24.008) for FE2 by Jeff  Read. 

Printed: 6/2/2021 10:42:11 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chairman SOM: Skip Yocom 

Sanction#: 21-M-20464; 21-R-56011 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.674 

Avg. Speed 

97.536 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.233 

Best Speed 

98.501 

Best Lap by 

11 - Robert Armington 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix - NWR Majors 

Grp 3 - FC, FE2, FA, FX, P1, P2 

Group 3 Timed Race 

Race started at 16:01:30 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/29/2021 03:30 PM 

 2021 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

1 

DNF 

Class 

FC 

FX 

FE2 

FC 

FX 

P2 

FX 

P2 

FC 

FA 

FC 

No. 

11 

4 

18 

04 

78 

128 

44 

48 

2 

1 

9 

Name 

Robert Armington 

Melvin David Kemper, Jr 

Jeff  Read 

Greg Coffin 

Brad Drew 

Kenneth Driver 

James Phoenix 

Norm Benson 

Dane Babkirk 

James Blackwell 

Steve Litsky 

Hometown 

Stateline, NV 

Toledo WA 

Vacaville, CA 

Veradale WA 

Trabuco Canyon CA 

Monroe WA 

Bonney Lake WA 

Paso Robles CA 

Spokane WA 

Olalla WA 

University Place WA 

M e m be r_ID  

402631 

48486 

321177 

146746 

221118 

118988 

632753 

510588 

511758 

326144 

373732 

Make Model 

Van Diemen 

M SR Formula  Mazda 

Mazda FE2 

Mygale F2000 

Mazda Formula 

Decker MK 1 

Star Formula Mazda 

M a z d a  V a n  D i e m e n  R F S - 0 3  

Van Diemen FC 

ARGO JM-5 

Van Dieman RF 94 

Best Tm 

1:22.764 

1:23.557 

1:23.757 

1:24.015 

1:25.616 

1:27.730 

1:29.940 

1:28.660 

1:27.569 

1:22.668 

1:47.574 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

18 

8 

Sponsor 

Apex Promotions/ AVR 

Thanks Mazda/Goodyear 

Quantam/Fantasy Junction 

Hayes Cages 

Coast Lighting & Tools 

Dave Bennitt's Parts Palace 

L e v e l 3  W ine s .C o m  | Ve ra c i t y  R a c ing  Da ta  

ES3 Creative 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:23.757) for FE2 by Jeff  Read. 

Printed: 6/2/2021 10:44:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chairman SOM: Skip Yocom 

Sanction#: 21-M-20464; 21-R-56011 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.583 

Avg. Speed 

92.957 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.668 

Best Speed 

97.982 

Best Lap by 

1 - James Blackwell 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix - NWR Majors 

Grp 3 - FC, FE2, FA, FX, P1, P2 

Group 3 20-Lap Race 

Race started at 13:57:58 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/30/2021 01:55 PM 

 2021 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

1 

3 

5 

1 

1 

4 

2 

6 

5 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

ITE 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

No. 

12 

68 

3 

67 

65 

13 

88 

45 

96 

166 

22 

26 

10 

151 

32 

107 

71 

0 

32x 

17 

52 

29 

47 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Jason Fiorito 

Michael McAleenan 

Dave Kunicki 

Richard Cabe 

Steve Goldman 

Pratt Cole 

Cindi Lux 

Mike Qualls 

Del Mackenzie 

Casey McLoed 

Pete Nicacio 

Michael Lowe 

Thomas Leeming 

Craig Stevens 

Todd Clarke 

Michael McKinney 

Scotty B White 

Michael Lewis 

Mike Kelley 

Jim Froula 

James Buskirk 

Mikhail Butenko 

Hometown 

Poway CA 

Kent WA 

Tacoma WA 

Surrey BC 

Bellevue WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Beaverton OR 

Enumclaw WA 

Everett WA 

Diamond Springs CA 

Richland WA 

Hayward CA 

Ennis MT 

San Marcos, CA 

Fox Island WA 

Richland WA 

Auburn WA 

Poway CA 

Richland WA 

Woodinville, WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

San Francisco CA 

M e m be r_ID  

113617 

439212 

484934 

314115 

268488 

526550 

117165 

135488 

658272 

341432 

625502 

607860 

497261 

444722 

343027 

507173 

537035 

215974_1 

113617 

464753 

248857 

257000_0 

608226 

Make Model 

Jaguar XKR 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW GTR 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Corvette 

F o rd  M us ta ng  F R 500S  

Dodge Viper 

C he v ro le t  M o n te  C a r lo  

Ford Mustang 

Ford Spec Mustang 

F o rd  F us ion  S to ck  C a r 

Ford Mustang 

F a c t o r y  F i v e  T y p e  6 5  R  D a y t o n a  C o u p e  

Mazda RX7 

BMW GTR M3 

Chevrolet Impala 

D o d g e  V i p e r C o m p  C o u p e  

Mazda RX7 (GT3) 

Pontiac Gran Prix 

Nissan 240sx 

Nissan 350Z 

Ford Mustang GT 

Best Tm 

1:17.830 

1:19.940 

1:21.738 

1:23.223 

1:24.686 

1:23.592 

1:24.675 

1:23.424 

1:31.139 

1:31.598 

1:32.537 

1:28.231 

1:32.466 

1:31.544 

1:35.358 

1:23.275 

1:26.305 

1:21.714 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

9 

8 

7 

3 

Sponsor 

Goodyear 

Smith Alling / LGR / Family 

Blue Max Lighting 

Lowe Group Racing 

Western Metals Transport 

Lux Performance Group 

Rocket Motors 

CORE Realty Group 

Nicacio Motorsports 

M&L Metals Inc 

VRacing 

S t e v e n s  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  H e a t s h e i l d  p r o d u c x t s ,  M a z d a ,  G o o d y e a r,  A u g i a n c e  C l o t h i n g ,   

KIdderMathews/LGR racing 

Riverside Collision 

G O T C DL ?, H awk  B rakes, Ex treme C MT  

Riverside Cillision 

RaceCraft 

SFSECURITY.COM  &  D IG  M otorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

New Track Record (1:17.830) for GT1 by Michael Lewis. 
New Track Record (1:24.675) for T1 by Pratt Cole. 

Printed: 6/2/2021 10:51:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chairman SOM: Skip Yocom 

Sanction#: 21-M-20464; 21-R-56011 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.983 

Avg. Speed 

102.342 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.830 

Best Speed 

104.073 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix - NWR Majors 

Grp 4 - AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, PX, T1 

Group 4 Timed Race 

Race started at 16:34:32 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/29/2021 04:00 PM 

 2021 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

1 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT1 

ITE 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

No. 

68 

3 

67 

107 

65 

88 

26 

96 

10 

151 

47 

22 

32x 

13 

166 

71 

0 

12 

45 

17 

52 

32 

29 

Name 

Jason Fiorito 

Michael McAleenan 

Dave Kunicki 

Todd Clarke 

Richard Cabe 

Pratt Cole 

Pete Nicacio 

Mike Qualls 

Michael Lowe 

Thomas Leeming 

Mikhail Butenko 

Casey McLoed 

Michael Lewis 

Steve Goldman 

Del Mackenzie 

Michael McKinney 

Scotty B White 

Michael Lewis 

Cindi Lux 

Mike Kelley 

Jim Froula 

Craig Stevens 

James Buskirk 

Hometown 

Kent WA 

Tacoma WA 

Surrey BC 

Fox Island WA 

Bellevue WA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Richland WA 

Enumclaw WA 

Hayward CA 

Ennis MT 

San Francisco CA 

Diamond Springs CA 

Poway CA 

Mercer Island WA 

Everett WA 

Richland WA 

Auburn WA 

Poway CA 

Beaverton OR 

Richland WA 

Woodinville, WA 

San Marcos, CA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

M e m be r_ID  

439212 

484934 

314115 

507173 

268488 

117165 

607860 

658272 

497261 

444722 

608226 

625502 

113617 

526550 

341432 

537035 

215974_1 

113617 

135488 

464753 

248857 

343027 

257000_0 

Make Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW GTR 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW GTR M3 

BMW M3 

F o rd  M us ta ng  F R 500S  

F o rd  F us ion  S to ck  C a r 

C he v ro le t  M o n te  C a r lo  

Ford Mustang 

F a c t o r y  F i v e  T y p e  6 5  R  D a y t o n a  C o u p e  

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Spec Mustang 

Mazda RX7 (GT3) 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Impala 

D o d g e  V i p e r C o m p  C o u p e  

Jaguar XKR 

Dodge Viper 

Pontiac Gran Prix 

Nissan 240sx 

Mazda RX7 

Nissan 350Z 

Best Tm 

1:22.335 

1:22.314 

1:22.529 

1:23.379 

1:24.210 

1:24.293 

1:28.450 

1:32.274 

1:32.313 

1:32.110 

1:32.172 

1:36.941 

1:32.853 

1:22.597 

1:32.399 

1:24.877 

1:23.536 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

14 

11 

9 

5 

4 

Sponsor 

Smith Alling / LGR / Family 

Blue Max Lighting 

KIdderMathews/LGR racing 

Lowe Group Racing 

Western Metals Transport 

Nicacio Motorsports 

M&L Metals Inc 

VRacing 

SFSECURITY.COM  &  D IG  M otorsports 

CORE Realty Group 

Rocket Motors 

Riverside Collision 

G O T C DL ?, H awk  B rakes, Ex treme C MT  

Goodyear 

Lux Performance Group 

Riverside Cillision 

RaceCraft 

S t e v e n s  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  H e a t s h e i l d  p r o d u c x t s ,  M a z d a ,  G o o d y e a r,  A u g i a n c e  C l o t h i n g ,   

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

New Track Record (1:32.223) for AS by Mikhail Butenko. 
New Track Record (1:24.293) for T1 by Pratt Cole. 

Printed: 6/2/2021 10:52:20 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chairman SOM: Skip Yocom 

Sanction#: 21-M-20464; 21-R-56011 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.992 

Avg. Speed 

97.727 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.314 

Best Speed 

98.404 

Best Lap by 

3 - Michael McAleenan 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix - NWR Majors 

Grp 4 - AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, PX, T1 

Group 4 20-Lap Race  

Race started at 14:48:22 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/30/2021 02:45 PM 

 2021 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

9 

5 

10 

6 

7 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

No. 

94 

92 

23 

87 

20 

74 

73 

116 

30 

7 

9 

46 

59 

77 

62 

71 

43 

Name 

Ken Sutherland 

Thomas Micich 

Eric Jones 

Will Schrader 

Jason Rawlins 

Kyle Freiheit 

James Wetter 

Ryan Gutile 

Mark Higinbotham 

Tim Venable 

Ed Iverson 

John Connelly 

Dale Pestes 

Dan Twomey 

Dave Sutherland 

Andrew Gilchrist 

Dave Dunning 

Hometown 

Sherwood OR 

Newberg OR 

Eugene OR 

Happy Valley OR 

Gaston OR 

Redmond WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Madera CA 

Federal Way WA 

Tukwila WA 

Redmond WA 

Portland OR 

Gresham OR 

Port Orchard WA 

Sherwood OR 

Eugene OR 

Portland OR 

M e m be r_ID  

283190 

415643 

376882 

343433 

411054 

344336 

240624 

513091 

607380 

555944 

316524 

532655 

498961 

544172 

293335 

306986 

260786 

Make Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

3:00.000 

3:00.000 

3:00.000 

3:00.000 

3:00.000 

3:00.000 

3:00.000 

3:00.000 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

Sponsor 

W y a t t  F ir e  P r o t e c i t o n / M i a t a c a g e . c o m / P I t t m a n  &  B r o o k s  P C  

Dan's Auto Center 

Eric Jones Motorsports 

Miatacage / Midas 

Miatacage.com, G-LOC brakes 

TFR, Hoosier, GLOC 

G-Loc - Kingston Mini Storage 

Fly inRyan M otorsports M azda H oosier 

Medical Dynamics 

N o r w e g i a n h e l l f ir e  R a c i n g  &  H o o l ig a n  M o t o r s p o r t s  

L e s h e r  M o to rs p o r t s  / W e y la n d -Yu t a n i  C o rp . 

Jensen Realtor G roup, Pat's Autosport 

Wyatt Fire Protection 

A d v a n t a g e  C o l l is i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n 's  A u t o  C e n t e r  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  TIMING LOOP FAILED  Scored Race 

Printed: 6/2/2021 10:55:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chairman SOM: Skip Yocom 

Sanction#: 21-M-20464; 21-R-56011 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

- 

Best Lap Tm 

3:00.000 

Best Speed 

45.000 

Best Lap by 

77 - Dan Twomey 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix - NWR Majors 

Grp 5 - SM, SMT 

Group 5 Timed Race 

Race started at 17:03:28 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/29/2021 04:30 PM 

 2021 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

9 

4 

10 

5 

6 

7 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

No. 

94 

92 

87 

23 

20 

74 

73 

116 

43 

7 

30 

59 

77 

62 

46 

71 

9 

Name 

Ken Sutherland 

Thomas Micich 

Will Schrader 

Eric Jones 

Jason Rawlins 

Kyle Freiheit 

James Wetter 

Ryan Gutile 

Dave Dunning 

Tim Venable 

Mark Higinbotham 

Dale Pestes 

Dan Twomey 

Dave Sutherland 

John Connelly 

Andrew Gilchrist 

Ed Iverson 

Hometown 

Sherwood OR 

Newberg OR 

Happy Valley OR 

Eugene OR 

Gaston OR 

Redmond WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Madera CA 

Portland OR 

Tukwila WA 

Federal Way WA 

Gresham OR 

Port Orchard WA 

Sherwood OR 

Portland OR 

Eugene OR 

Redmond WA 

M e m be r_ID  

283190 

415643 

343433 

376882 

411054 

344336 

240624 

513091 

260786 

555944 

607380 

498961 

544172 

293335 

532655 

306986 

316524 

Make Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:37.027 

1:36.927 

1:37.124 

1:37.258 

1:37.397 

1:38.052 

1:38.007 

1:38.793 

1:40.011 

1:40.978 

1:40.688 

1:40.619 

1:40.924 

1:41.488 

1:41.323 

1:41.504 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

11 

Sponsor 

W y a t t  F ir e  P r o t e c i t o n / M i a t a c a g e . c o m / P I t t m a n  &  B r o o k s  P C  

Dan's Auto Center 

Miatacage / Midas 

Eric Jones Motorsports 

Miatacage.com, G-LOC brakes 

TFR, Hoosier, GLOC 

G-Loc - Kingston Mini Storage 

Fly inRyan M otorsports M azda H oosier 

A d v a n t a g e  C o l l is i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n 's  A u t o  C e n t e r  

Medical Dynamics 

Jensen Realtor G roup, Pat's Autosport 

Wyatt Fire Protection 

L e s h e r  M o to rs p o r t s  / W e y la n d -Yu t a n i  C o rp . 

N o r w e g i a n h e l l f ir e  R a c i n g  &  H o o l ig a n  M o t o r s p o r t s  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #62 Nonfunctioning transponder.  Received untimed laps 

Printed: 6/2/2021 10:57:11 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chairman SOM: Skip Yocom 

Sanction#: 21-M-20464; 21-R-56011 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.171 

Avg. Speed 

83.343 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.927 

Best Speed 

83.568 

Best Lap by 

92 - Thomas Micich 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix - NWR Majors 

Grp 5 - SM, SMT 

Group 5 20-Lap Race  

Race started at 15:38:01 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/30/2021 03:35 PM 

 2021 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS
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